System 	 Measurement function	 Output type	 Output range	 No of	 Accuracy class
	 (Measurand)			   output
AC	 Voltage, current,	 Option for	 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA, 0-10 mA, 0-5 mA*	 2	 0.2, 0.5, 1.0
	 frequency, active power	 mA or V	 0-2 mA*, 0-1 mA*, 0-5 V, 0-10 V
DC	 Voltage, current	 Option for	 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA, 0-10 mA, 0-5 mA*	 2	 0.2, 0.5, 1.0
		  mA or V	 0-2mA*, 0-1 mA*, 0-5 V#, 0-10 V#
*available in accuracy class 1.0
#Available with DC Voltage function only

Technical specifications
Ordering key
Ver. 06/22/M
PT1 XXX-1YY
Aux supply
6: High
7: Low
8: Self Powered*
*Self powered is voltage transducer only.
** Default means AC/DC voltage, AC current
#Current DC available only in
HW configuration: DC Current, output: mA
Output
1: mA#
2: V
HW Configuration
1: Default**
2: DC Current#
Accuracy
1: Cl 1.0
2: Cl 0.2
5: Cl 0.5
7: Accuracy as per
   configuration
Function
1: Voltage AC/DC
2: Current DC#
3: Frequency
5: Current AC
6: Active Power
Example
PT1 611-126
where high auxiliary (6),
mA output (1), accuracy class 0.2,
function (6)
X 1X YX Y